Villa Real School

z‘oyefhcr we achieve

Villa Real Road,

Consett,

Co. Durham. DH8 6BH
Headteacher — Jill Bowe

Deputy Head— Natalie Fitzpatrick
School No 7028

Tel: 01207 503 651

Dear Parents / Carers,

26t September 2025

We are writing to inform you that there has been an amendment to the Training Days / days in school
for this year 2025 / 2026 due to the ever-changing education landscape and to ensure our staff are
suitably trained in a timely fashion. We have updated the website and notified DCC transport team.

Please be advised that the changes are as follows;

Monday 39 November 2025 pupils IN SCHOOL (not training day) and
Monday 20" and Tuesday 215t July 2026 TRAINING DAY (no pupils in).

SCHOOL HOLIDAY DATES

2025-2026

Holiday Closing Date for Pupils Re-Opening for Pupils
Summer 2025 Friday 18 July 2025 Thursday 4 September 2025

Autumn half-term 2025 Friday 24 October 2025

Monday 3 November 2025

Christmas 2025 Friday 19 December 2025

Monday 5 January 2026

Spring half-term 2026 Friday 20 February 2026

Monday 2 March 2026

Easter 2026 Thursday 2 April 2026

Monday 20 April 2026

May Day 2026 Friday 1 May 2026

Tuesday S May 2026

Summer half-term 2026 Friday 22 May 2026

Monday 1 June 2026

Summer 2026 Friday 17 July 2026

Thursday 3 September 2026

PD Days: Tuesday 2" September 2025
Wednesday 3™ September 2025
Friday 17 April 2026

Monday 20™ July 2026

Tuesday 21 July 2026

Yours sincerely,

\Jpatrid

Mrs N Fitzpatrick, Deputy Headteacher
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E mail: villareal@durhamlearning.net

Web Site: www.villarealschool.co.uk
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